

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1984/2017

CHAND KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.112067/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of proceedings in Matrimonial Suit being FCOP No. 424/2017 titled as Ajay Kumar v. Chand Kumari pending in the Court of Family Court, Visakhapatnam.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER