

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1984/2017

CHAND KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA 112067/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Shradha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, as a last chance, one week's time is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR