

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1984/2017

CHAND KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR (N.P)

For Respondent(s)

the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Santosh Kumar)
Court Master