

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1984/2017

CHAND KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT
IA No. 112067/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not connected through
video link despite the second call.

Accordingly, the matter be relisted after three weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR