

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1984/2017

CHAND KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT
IA No. 112067/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-04-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The petitioner is at liberty to serve the respondent in the
following proceedings:

1. Complaint Case No. 651 of 2016 pending before the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Buxer, Bihar.
2. Maintenance Case No. 96(M) of 2016 pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Buxar.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)